

First Reading: 10-12-21 Second Reading: 10-19-21

Pass: Fail: Other:

Bill 5-21-F. Requiring the Title IX training for all collegiate members of Student Government Association.

PURPOSE: For the students of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to

complete the Title IX training.

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association should complete the three modules that are on the Title IX

training: sexual misconduct, sexual assault, rape, discrimination, and harassment to ensure we are equipped with the skills and information needed to address sexual harassment or sexual

misconduct on campus and actively take steps to prevent it, and

WHEREAS: The training must be completed by November 2nd, 2021, and

WHEREAS: Members who have completed the training since July 1st, 2021, do not need to complete it again,

and

WHEREAS: A list will be provided, by Senator Howard, to Ms. Wilkins with all members including their

email addresses and WKU IDs, and

WHEREAS: Members of SGA will use the Title IX website to access the "Title IX Training for Students" and

log in using their WKU email and password, and

WHEREAS: The Executive, Legislative, and Judicial branches will complete the training, and

WHEREAS: If a member is uncomfortable with completing the training, they can be exempt by emailing Ms.

Wilkins, and

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University will complete the Title IX training.

AUTHORS: Kat Howard, Ogden College of Science & Engineering Senator

Alex Cissel, Chair for the Student Mental Health and Well-being Committee

Olivia Feck, Senator at Large

SPONSORS: Student Mental Health and Well-being Committee

CONTACTS: Ms. Deborah Wilkins, Title IX Coordinator, Deborah.Wilkins@wku.edu

Phone: 270-745-4354 | Email: sga@wku.edu | Web: www.wku.edu/sga